



VILLAGE OF FORT RECOVERY
SR 119 AND SR 49 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

September 3, 2015

TUMBUSCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

VTF EXCAVATION LLC
CELINA, OHIO

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

REF. ITEM NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,007.88	\$1,007.88	\$117.86	\$117.86	\$96.91	\$96.91
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,279.24	\$3,279.24	\$605.94	\$605.94	\$4,287.80	\$4,287.80
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1635	\$3.00	\$4,905.00	\$0.35	\$572.25	\$1.80	\$2,943.00	\$1.01	\$1,651.35
4	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	36	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$13.73	\$494.28	\$20.27	\$729.72	\$26.69	\$960.84
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	391	\$5.00	\$1,955.00	\$1.60	\$625.60	\$2.70	\$1,055.70	\$3.16	\$1,235.56
6	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	216	\$12.00	\$2,592.00	\$13.84	\$2,989.44	\$19.01	\$4,106.16	\$14.53	\$3,138.48
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	679	\$4.00	\$2,716.00	\$0.55	\$373.45	\$1.11	\$753.69	\$0.51	\$346.29
8	301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	69	\$190.00	\$13,110.00	\$272.12	\$18,776.28	\$259.29	\$17,891.01	\$399.63	\$27,574.47
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE , AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	148	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$46.60	\$6,896.80	\$53.47	\$7,913.56	\$38.88	\$5,754.24
10	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$403.02	\$10,075.50	\$353.58	\$8,839.50	\$401.86	\$10,046.50
11	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.98	\$10,647.00	\$117.63	\$17,644.50	\$66.02	\$9,903.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	858	\$6.00	\$5,148.00	\$7.94	\$6,812.52	\$7.00	\$6,006.00	\$5.86	\$5,027.88
13	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	706	\$18.00	\$12,708.00	\$11.10	\$7,836.60	\$16.34	\$11,536.04	\$10.28	\$7,257.68
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	373	\$20.00	\$7,460.00	\$36.36	\$13,562.28	\$27.21	\$10,149.33	\$34.81	\$12,984.13
15	611	8" PVC, SDR-35 STORM SEWER	FT.	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$58.69	\$762.97	\$64.25	\$835.25	\$64.23	\$834.99
16	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER	FT.	32	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$62.21	\$1,990.72	\$70.47	\$2,255.04	\$54.25	\$1,736.00
17	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,653.76	\$1,653.76	\$2,336.57	\$2,336.57	\$1,765.42	\$1,765.42
18	611	CATCH BASIN ABANDONED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$964.01	\$964.01	\$339.61	\$339.61	\$503.07	\$503.07
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,741.90	\$2,741.90	\$13,099.04	\$13,099.04	\$14,421.61	\$14,421.61
20	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.10	\$720.30	\$176.79	\$530.37	\$51.22	\$153.66
21	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$58.93	\$58.93	\$1,696.93	\$1,696.93
22	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$107.50	\$860.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$104.38	\$835.04
23	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	249	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$5.98	\$1,489.02	\$2.36	\$587.64	\$5.45	\$1,357.05
24	642	STOP LINE	FT.	48	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$14.61	\$701.28	\$7.07	\$339.36	\$13.06	\$626.88
25	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	277	\$10.00	\$2,770.00	\$6.38	\$1,767.26	\$2.36	\$653.72	\$4.36	\$1,207.72
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$13.06	\$4,244.50	\$4.91	\$1,595.75	\$14.58	\$4,738.50
TOTAL						\$103,458.00	\$101,899.84	\$113,787.29	\$120,142.00			